HB2613 FULLPCS1 Scott Fetgatter-GRS
2/28/2019 8:03:38 am

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2613

Of the printed Bill

Page Section Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by
inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Scott Fetgatter

Adopted:

Reading Clerk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
1st Session of the 57th Legislature (2019)
PROPOSED COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE

FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 2613 By: Echols

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to medical marijuana; providing
definition for certain term; providing for
codification; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 427 of Title 63, unless there is
created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:

For purposes of the medical marijuana program, the term
"physician”" means a doctor of medicine, a doctor of osteopathic
medicine or a doctor of podiatric medicine who holds a wvalid,
unrestricted and existing license to practice in the State of
Oklahoma and meets the definition of board certified under rules
established by either the State Board of Medical Licensure and
Supervision, the State Board of Osteopathic Examiners or the State

Board of Podiatric Medical Examiners.

Reg. No. 8297 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SECTION 2.

57-1-8297

Reg. No. 8297

This act shall become effective November 1,

GRS

02/27/19

2019.

Page 2




