HB2613 FULLPCS1 Scott Fetgatter-GRS 2/28/2019 8:03:38 am

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

	SPE	AKE	R:																	
	CHAI	IR:																		
I mov	re to) а	menc	d <u>H</u>	B261	3									0.	F + h	ne pr	into	od B	
Page					Se	ctic	on _					Lir	nes							
	. , .					. 1	_			~ 1							Engr		ea Bi	L⊥⊥
By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by inserting in lieu thereof the following language:																				
AMEND	TITL	ЕТ	O CO1	IFORI	1 TO 2	AMEND	MENT	s												
Adopte	ed:										Amen	dment	. su	ıbmit	ted	by:	Scott	Fet	gatte	er
-100000																				

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA											
2	1st Session of the 57th Legislature (2019)											
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE											
4	FOR											
5	HOUSE BILL NO. 2613 By: Echols											
6												
7	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE											
8	An Act relating to medical marijuana; providing definition for certain term; providing for											
9	codification; and providing an effective date.											
10												
11												
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:											
13	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified											
14	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 427 of Title 63, unless there is											
15	created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:											
16	For purposes of the medical marijuana program, the term											
17	"physician" means a doctor of medicine, a doctor of osteopathic											
18	medicine or a doctor of podiatric medicine who holds a valid,											
19	unrestricted and existing license to practice in the State of											
20	Oklahoma and meets the definition of board certified under rules											
21	established by either the State Board of Medical Licensure and											
22	Supervision, the State Board of Osteopathic Examiners or the State											
23	Board of Podiatric Medical Examiners.											
24												

Req. No. 8297 Page 1

1	SECTION 2.	This act	shall become	effective	November	1, 2019.	
2							
3	57-1-8297	GRS	02/27/19				
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							

Req. No. 8297 Page 2